

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 833 of 2020

Ramesh Harpal **Versus** G. Souryya

03.07.2024	<p>Mr. Parth Shrivastava on behalf of Mr. Anand Shukla, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Office note dated 28.06.2024 shows that notice to respondents No.1 to 3 unserved due to incorrect address/door-lock.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to the respondents on correct address through ordinary as well as registered mode.</p> <p>PF be paid as per rules.</p> <p>Call for the record of the Tribunal.</p> <p>List the matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>