



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 833 of 2020

RAMESH HARPAL **versus** G. SOURYYA

Order Sheet

02/05/2025	Mr. Parth Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anand Shukla, Advocate for the Appellant. Office report shows that the notice sent to the Respondent No. 1 returned unserved with a note 'door closed'. Let fresh notice be issued to the Respondent No. 1 on payment of process fee, as per rules by ordinary as well as registered mode. Notice be made returnable within 04 weeks. Registry is directed to go through the service report of the notice issued to the Respondent No. 1 before dispatching the notice to be served upon the Respondent No. 1. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	