

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 833 of 2020****RAMESH HARPAL versus G. SOURYYA and others****Order Sheet**

28.10.2025	<p>Ms. Shruti Jha, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Anand Shukla, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Jha prays for and is granted one weeks' time to rectify the defect pointed out by the Registry, failing which, the instant appeal shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

Siddhant