



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 833 of 2020**

**RAMESH HARPAL versus G. SOURYYA**

<b>11.03.2026</b>	<p>Mr. Parth Shrivastava, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Anand Shukla, counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1, an application for condonation of delay in payment of P.F.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No.1 is allowed.</p> <p>Office to proceed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>

*Rekha*