



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 833 of 2020

RAMESH HARPAL **versus** G. SOURYYA

Order Sheet

07/05/2026	Ms. Shruti Jha, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anand Shukla, Advocate for the appellant. Heard on IA No.01/2020, which is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing this appeal. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in filing this appeal is hereby condoned. Also heard on main appeal. Admit. Issue notice to the respondents. PF and copies within seven days. List for final hearing after service of notice. sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
--------------------------	---